TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESS Technology, Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESS Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	48401 Fremont Blvd	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3607568	HYPERSTREAM
Registration Number:	2739298	SMARTCOLOR
Registration Number:	2739296	SMARTBRIGHT
Registration Number:	3591633	VISTA
Registration Number:	2894637	ESS
Registration Number:	2224580	VIDEODRIVE
Registration Number:	2559176	VISBA
Registration Number:	1815534	AUDIODRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0123

	Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60206-6000.000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor		
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/		
Date:	04/13/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=60206-6000.000 - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=60206-6000.000 - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=60206-6000.000 - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0124

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ECHO TECHNOLOGY (DELAWARE), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4506472 8100M

080741165

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniel Smila Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6696200

DATE: 06-30-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0125

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:13 AM 06/30/2008 FILED 08:06 AM 06/30/2008 SRV 080741165 - 4506472 FILE

State of Delaware

OF

ESS TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ECHO TECHNOLOGY (DELAWARE), INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Echo Technology (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent FIRST: corporations to the merger are (1) ESS Technology, Inc., a California corporation, and (2) Echo Technology (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation.

An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of SECOND: Merger") providing for the merger of ESS Technology, Inc., a California corporation, with and into Echo Technology (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The name of the surviving corporation is Echo Technology THIRD: (Delaware), Inc.

The certificate of incorporation of Echo Technology (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that the name of the surviving corporation as set forth in Article I thereof shall be amended to "ESS Technology, Inc".

The Agreement and Plan of Merger as executed is on file at the FIFTH: principal place of business of the surviving corporation at:

> 48401 Fremont Boulevard Fremont, California 94538

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: ESS Technology, Inc., a California corporation, has authorized capital stock of 110,000,000 shares, each having no par value of which (i) 100,000,000 shares are designated as "Common Stock," and (ii) 10,000,000 shares are designated as "Preferred Stock".

Echo Technology (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed in Fremont, California, by Robert L. Blair, its President and Chief Executive Officer, who affirms that the facts stated in this Certificate are true this 30th day of June, 2008.

By: /s/Robert L. Blair

Name: Robert L. Blair

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 04/13/2011